
6th Michelin 6H ABU DHABI 2026

9 - 10 January 2026Session 1 - Evening
Yas Marina Circuit - 5281 mtr.Sector Analyse per Class

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

GT3 - GT3 Cars

10 Herberth Motorsport 1:51.194 141 23.419 46.133 41.365 1:50.91714 18 147 2 1

87 Origine powered by CC 1:51.203 212 23.511 46.219 41.473 1:51.20321 21 2110 5 2

81 Winward Racing 1:51.261 433 23.286 45.991 41.663 1:50.94047 47 432 1 5

16 Winward Racing 1:51.291 774 23.275 46.190 41.555 1:51.02023 72 771 4 4

28 TFT Racing 1:51.624 665 23.340 46.378 41.843 1:51.56166 64 404 7 9

17 Fulgenzi Racing 1:51.764 126 23.340 46.337 41.817 1:51.49448 49 123 6 7

61 EBM 1:51.828 467 23.438 46.497 41.524 1:51.45917 46 178 9 3

669 Team WRT 1:52.038 368 23.689 46.166 41.858 1:51.71336 34 3318 3 11

56 Scuderia P raha 1:52.067 669 23.381 46.684 41.814 1:51.87964 65 665 15 6

39 O ptimum Motorsport 1:52.154 8410 23.413 46.475 42.097 1:51.98586 84 846 8 19

93 Ajith RedAnt Racing 1:52.279 8011 23.566 46.677 41.851 1:52.09478 81 8012 13 10

63 Leipert Motorsport 1:52.285 3812 23.562 46.522 41.946 1:52.03037 37 3811 10 15

13 Team Motopark 1:52.364 1913 23.665 46.722 41.977 1:52.36419 19 1917 16 16

269 Herberth Motorsport 1:52.393 5714 23.639 46.682 41.826 1:52.14710 59 815 14 8

88 Dragon Racing 1:52.474 1415 23.501 46.740 41.979 1:52.22013 38 149 18 17

22 Winhere O rigine Motorsport 1:52.551 10316 23.706 46.780 41.942 1:52.428103 98 10319 20 13

8 EBM 1:52.881 1117 23.652 46.729 41.904 1:52.28588 13 916 17 12

74 O ptimum Motorsport 1:53.161 3218 23.591 46.987 42.203 1:52.78126 32 2614 23 20

91 Herberth Motorsport 1:53.239 4319 23.756 47.065 42.008 1:52.82926 44 1320 26 18

14 Razoon - More Than Racing 1:53.269 4920 23.569 46.758 41.945 1:52.27237 37 3613 19 14

555 MAEZAWA Racing 1:53.301 6321 23.953 46.828 42.322 1:53.10364 36 6323 21 21

86 Baron Motorsport 1:53.428 2422 23.935 46.646 42.479 1:53.06024 16 2322 12 23

24 Dinamic GT 1:53.610 5323 23.911 46.993 42.388 1:53.29252 53 5021 24 22

21 HAAS RT 1:55.189 6324 24.366 47.071 43.149 1:54.5864 6 6325 27 25

7 Car Collection Motorsport 1:55.359 825 24.467 47.364 43.293 1:55.1248 17 626 29 26

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

GT3-PRO/AM - GT3 Cars

28 TFT Racing 1:51.624 661 23.340 46.378 41.843 1:51.56166 64 404 7 9

17 Fulgenzi Racing 1:51.764 122 23.340 46.337 41.817 1:51.49448 49 123 6 7

269 Herberth Motorsport 1:52.393 573 23.639 46.682 41.826 1:52.14710 59 815 14 8

88 Dragon Racing 1:52.474 144 23.501 46.740 41.979 1:52.22013 38 149 18 17

56 Scuderia P raha 1:52.067 665 23.381 46.684 41.814 1:51.87964 65 665 15 6

22 Winhere O rigine Motorsport 1:52.551 1036 23.706 46.780 41.942 1:52.428103 98 10319 20 13

93 Ajith RedAnt Racing 1:52.279 807 23.566 46.677 41.851 1:52.09478 81 8012 13 10

555 MAEZAWA Racing 1:53.301 638 23.953 46.828 42.322 1:53.10364 36 6323 21 21

91 Herberth Motorsport 1:53.239 439 23.756 47.065 42.008 1:52.82926 44 1320 26 18
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6th Michelin 6H ABU DHABI 2026

9 - 10 January 2026Session 1 - Evening
Yas Marina Circuit - 5281 mtr.Sector Analyse per Class

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

GT3-AM -  GT3 Cars

87 Origine powered by CC 1:51.203 211 23.511 46.219 41.473 1:51.20321 21 2110 5 2

8 EBM 1:52.881 112 23.652 46.729 41.904 1:52.28588 13 916 17 12

86 Baron Motorsport 1:53.428 243 23.935 46.646 42.479 1:53.06024 16 2322 12 23

39 O ptimum Motorsport 1:52.154 844 23.413 46.475 42.097 1:51.98586 84 846 8 19

24 Dinamic GT 1:53.610 535 23.911 46.993 42.388 1:53.29252 53 5021 24 22

7 Car Collection Motorsport 1:55.359 86 24.467 47.364 43.293 1:55.1248 17 626 29 26

21 HAAS RT 1:55.189 637 24.366 47.071 43.149 1:54.5864 6 6325 27 25

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

GTX - Special GT cars

795 Team CMR 1:54.329 111 24.141 46.912 43.014 1:54.06711 11 1224 22 24

701 Vortex V8 2:01.140 472 25.762 49.337 45.742 2:00.84149 50 4742 42 42
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6th Michelin 6H ABU DHABI 2026

9 - 10 January 2026Session 1 - Evening
Yas Marina Circuit - 5281 mtr.Sector Analyse per Class

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

992 - Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992)

971 Rabdan by Fulgenzi 1:55.094 21 24.554 46.997 43.502 1:55.0532 3 227 25 28

952 EBM 1:55.258 212 24.608 47.085 43.499 1:55.19223 21 2129 28 27

932 HRT Performance 1:56.951 413 24.899 48.014 43.917 1:56.83038 41 4133 38 30

931 ARMotors by HRT Performance 1:56.962 44 24.866 47.727 44.197 1:56.79024 3 432 31 32

888 Seblajoux Racing 1:56.991 365 24.671 47.385 44.697 1:56.75336 36 730 30 37

909 Red Camel-Jordans.nl 1:57.159 116 24.970 47.819 44.370 1:57.15911 11 1134 33 34

985 Neuhofer Rennsport 1:57.325 47 25.124 47.963 44.194 1:57.2814 5 436 36 31

917 Fulgenzi Racing 1:57.339 78 25.139 47.818 44.314 1:57.2713 7 437 32 33

930 X Motorsport by HRT Performance 1:57.619 259 25.043 47.916 44.505 1:57.46424 40 2535 35 35

928 Norik Racing by HRT Performance 1:57.733 2810 24.836 47.916 44.827 1:57.57928 28 2731 34 38

914 Razoon - More Than Racing 1:58.234 611 25.345 48.099 44.663 1:58.1075 6 640 40 36

974 QMMF by HRT Performance 1:59.025 3812 25.486 48.091 45.173 1:58.75031 18 3841 39 40

920 Chazel Technologie Course 1:59.139 4113 25.229 48.252 45.121 1:58.60240 41 1438 41 39

929 HRT Performance 1:59.221 1314 25.325 48.007 45.389 1:58.72133 39 3739 37 41

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

992-AM - Porsche 911 GT3 Cup (992)

971 Rabdan by Fulgenzi 1:55.094 21 24.554 46.997 43.502 1:55.0532 3 227 25 28

932 HRT Performance 1:56.951 412 24.899 48.014 43.917 1:56.83038 41 4133 38 30

931 ARMotors by HRT Performance 1:56.962 43 24.866 47.727 44.197 1:56.79024 3 432 31 32

917 Fulgenzi Racing 1:57.339 74 25.139 47.818 44.314 1:57.2713 7 437 32 33

930 X Motorsport by HRT Performance 1:57.619 255 25.043 47.916 44.505 1:57.46424 40 2535 35 35

928 Norik Racing by HRT Performance 1:57.733 286 24.836 47.916 44.827 1:57.57928 28 2731 34 38

914 Razoon - More Than Racing 1:58.234 67 25.345 48.099 44.663 1:58.1075 6 640 40 36

974 QMMF by HRT Performance 1:59.025 388 25.486 48.091 45.173 1:58.75031 18 3841 39 40

920 Chazel Technologie Course 1:59.139 419 25.229 48.252 45.121 1:58.60240 41 1438 41 39

929 HRT Performance 1:59.221 1310 25.325 48.007 45.389 1:58.72133 39 3739 37 41

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

GT4 - GT4 Homologated cars

445 Cerny Motorsport 2:08.659 161 27.175 52.543 47.858 2:07.57615 15 1643 43 44
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6th Michelin 6H ABU DHABI 2026

9 - 10 January 2026Session 1 - Evening
Yas Marina Circuit - 5281 mtr.Sector Analyse per Class

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

TCE - Classes TCX and TC

193 Chazel Technologie Course 2:07.942 51 27.333 52.688 47.581 2:07.6025 32 1844 44 43

111 asBest Racing 2:11.393 442 28.256 52.977 49.804 2:11.03746 44 4445 45 45

103 asBest Racing 2:15.868 73 28.923 55.129 51.436 2:15.4888 7 746 46 46

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

TCX - Special Touring Cars and Silhouette cars

193 Chazel Technologie Course 2:07.942 51 27.333 52.688 47.581 2:07.6025 32 1844 44 43

111 asBest Racing 2:11.393 442 28.256 52.977 49.804 2:11.03746 44 4445 45 45

103 asBest Racing 2:15.868 73 28.923 55.129 51.436 2:15.4888 7 746 46 46

Pos Nbr Team name
Sector 2 Sector 3 theoretical

best In
Actual
bestlap lap lappos pos postime

Sector 1
time time

Private Test Only

797 Rossa Racing 1:54.839 161 24.586 46.582 43.627 1:54.79511 16 1628 11 29
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